
Oblastné kolo v atletike ZŠ  Prešov  24.05.2017 

 

                              V ý s l e d k y 

                                                             

 

 

60m                  žiačky                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  121  Jurčišinová Ivana    020929 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,85   

  2   65  Engelová Klaudia     030521 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         8,86   

  3  127  Majirská Karolína    030212 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,90   

  4  178  Želinská Ema         011105  Prešov ELBA                      9,05   

  5  104  Fatľová Radoslava    020627 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    9,06   

  6   85  Kučerenková Ema      020124 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           9,14   

  7  120  Guličová Kristína    020123 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,25   

  8  112  Poráčová Tatiana     011128 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    9,32   

  9  148  Kaščáková Vanda      040318 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    9,33   

 10   74  Majerníková Barbora  021113 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         9,38   

 11    9  Grejtáková Kristína  020721  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        9,39   

 12   61  Baranová Simona      020928 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         9,40   

 13   56  Spišiaková Patrícia  020221 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                9,42   

 14   22  Balážová Mária       030404 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,43   

 15   49  Kovaľová Katarína    030416 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                9,45   

     179  Potočňáková Emma     020113  Prešov ELBA                      9,45   

 17  158  Andrašíková Viktória 005120 ZŠ Ľubotice                       9,46   

       7  Gajdošová Lívia      020106  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        9,46   

 19  160  Fetaľová Lívia       030903 ZŠ Ľubotice                       9,50   

 20   90  Nováková Lucia       010905 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           9,55   

 21   39  Šitárová Dagmar      010801 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,58   

 22  114  Samselyová Tatiana   021101 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    9,62   

 23  186  Maľcovská Tamara     020625 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           9,75   

 24   32  Majkošová Michaela          Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,83   

 25   46  Jaklovská Andrea     021014 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               10,10   

 26  159  Majdáková Vanesa     040819 ZŠ Ľubotice                      10,13   

 27  154  Šárossyová Stanislav 040815 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   10,45   

 28  151  Mizeráková Veronika  031119 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   10,50  

 

 

 

60m finále           žiačky                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  121  Jurčišinová Ivana    020929 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,84   

  2   65  Engelová Klaudia     030521 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         8,85   

  3  127  Majirská Karolína    030212 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,88   

  4  104  Fatľová Radoslava    020627 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    9,10   

  5  178  Želinská Ema         011105  Prešov ELBA                      9,12   

  

 

 

guľa                 žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  133  Uličná Patrícia      010922 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,81   

  2  132  Uličná Antónia       010925 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,58   

  3   52  Mižíková Tamara      030307 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,32   

  4  153  Ridilová Ľudmila     021010 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    8,30   

  5   50  Lukáčová Katarína    030114 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                7,81   

  6   79  Vaňová Nelly         020923 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,70   

  7   75  Navrátilová Vendula  010720 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,44   

  8   89  Marianovičová Karen  010823 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           7,23   

  9  181  Daňková Paulína      020701  Prešov ELBA                      7,21   

 10   77  Repková Júlia        030526 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,08   

 11   34  Prámníková Martina   030305 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               6,75   

 12    6  Ferencová Alexandra  021031  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        6,73   

 13  165  Vaňová Diana         030817 ZŠ Ľubotice                       6,65   



 14   27  Jakabčinová Miroslav 030629 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               6,36   

 15   80  Bartková Janka       030703 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           6,11   

 16  157  Šimková Alena        050922 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    5,50   

 17  106  Ferencová Natália    020821 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    4,94   

 18  108  Hurajtová Mariana    020911 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    3,94   

     166  Tomková Laura        030226 ZŠ Ľubotice                          NF  

 

 

guľa finále          žiačky                              

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  133  Uličná Patrícia      010922 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,96   

  2  132  Uličná Antónia       010925 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,58   

  3   52  Mižíková Tamara      030307 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,32   

  4  153  Ridilová Ľudmila     021010 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    8,30   

  5   50  Lukáčová Katarína    030114 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,29   

  6   79  Vaňová Nelly         020923 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,70   

  7   75  Navrátilová Vendula  010720 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,60   

  8   89  Marianovičová Karen  010823 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           7,23  

 

 

 

 

 

diaľka               žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   62  Batešková Dáša       020619 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         441    

  2  127  Majirská Karolína    030212 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               419    

  3  116  Baňasová Zuzana      040105 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               415    

  4   65  Engelová Klaudia     030521 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         411    

  5  135  Žalúdeková Emília    041206 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               398    

  6   42  Hirková Andrea       030820 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                397    

      53  Kovaľová Eva         050208 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                397    

  8  161  Štupáková Laura      041231 ZŠ Ľubotice                       388    

  9  179  Potočňáková Emma     020113  Prešov ELBA                      387    

 10  145  Demeterová Veronika  040623 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    386    

 11    9  Grejtáková Kristína  020721  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        381    

 12   54  Olejárová Katarína   020919 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                378    

 13  114  Samselyová Tatiana   021101 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    371    

 14   39  Šitárová Dagmar      010801 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               365    

 15   73  Macejová Nikola      031223 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         364    

     162  Mihálíková Nikol     050617 ZŠ Ľubotice                       364    

 17   92  Polák Sophia         050103 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           360    

 18  104  Fatľová Radoslava    020627 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    353    

 19   36  Sedláčková Ivana     001227 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               352    

 20   94  Repaská Emma         040109 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           349    

 21  153  Ridilová Ľudmila     021010 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    345    

 22   24  Budaiová Kristína    010927 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               338    

 23  164  Klimovičová Slávka   031001 ZŠ Ľubotice                       306    

 

 

diaľka finale        žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   62  Batešková Dáša       020619 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         445    

  2  127  Majirská Karolína    030212 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               419    

  3  116  Baňasová Zuzana      040105 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               415    

  4   65  Engelová Klaudia     030521 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         411    

  5   53  Kovaľová Eva         050208 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                397    

      42  Hirková Andrea       030820 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                397    

  7  161  Štupáková Laura      041231 ZŠ Ľubotice                       388    

 

 

 

 



800m                 žiačky                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  135  Žalúdeková Emília    041206 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova             2:43,48  

  2  128  Brutvanová Sofia     041107 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova             2:46,75  

  3  180  Kulik Kristyna       011029  Prešov ELBA                    2:55,55  

  4   76  Obcovičová Diana     030718 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie       2:57,63  

  5   56  Spišiaková Patrícia  020221 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka              3:00,08  

  6    2  Balčáková Michaela   050203  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša      3:00,09  

  7  130  Sučková Timea        041203 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova             3:00,20  

  8  145  Demeterová Veronika  040623 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                  3:02,06  

  9  159  Majdáková Vanesa     040819 ZŠ Ľubotice                     3:10,22  

 10   49  Kovaľová Katarína    030416 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka              3:10,91  

 11   77  Repková Júlia        030526 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie       3:12,41  

 12  110  Marcinčinová Tamara  010827 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                  3:17,80  

 13   85  Kučerenková Ema      020124 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora         3:18,23  

 14  163  Hajduková Barbora    040502 ZŠ Ľubotice                     3:20,14  

 15   37  Senderáková Nikola   030919 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská             3:22,46  

 16   84  Jurčenková Katarína  010929 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora         3:23,10  

 17  154  Šárossyová Stanislav 040815 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                  3:23,96  

 18   33  Miňová Dominika      021113 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská             3:43,20  

 

300m                 žiačky                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  120  Guličová Kristína    020123 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              49,31   

  2  121  Jurčišinová Ivana    020929 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              50,08   

  3  122  Karabinošová Barbora 040120 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              50,32   

  4    3  Barillová Viktória   021207  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       51,26   

  5  178  Želinská Ema         011105  Prešov ELBA                     51,37   

  6   32  Majkošová Michaela          Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              51,55   

  7  148  Havrilová Andrea     040318 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   51,90   

  8   74  Majerníková Barbora  021113 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        51,93   

  9   22  Balážová Mária       030404 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              53,02   

 10  112  Poráčová Tatiana     011128 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   53,22   

 11  158  Andrašíková Viktória 005120 ZŠ Ľubotice                      53,44   

 12   92  Polák Sophia         050103 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          53,58   

 13   94  Repaská Emma         040109 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          54,00   

 14  161  Štupáková Laura      041231 ZŠ Ľubotice                      54,34   

 15  162  Mihálíková Nikol     050617 ZŠ Ľubotice                      54,42   

 16   46  Jaklovská Andrea     021014 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               55,05   

 17    8  Gallová Andrea       020911  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       55,07   

 18   44  Ivanecká Denisa      021110 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               55,50   

 19   61  Baranová Simona      020928 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        55,81   

 20   53  Kovaľová Eva         050208 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               56,12   

 21   21  Balážová Emma        020910 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              58,26   

 22  151  Mizeráková Veronika  031119 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   62,34   

 23  113  Rabušicová Jana      031209 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   63,92   

 

 

kriket               žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  132  Uličná Antónia       010925 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              53,30   

  2   79  Vaňová Nelly         020923 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        48,85   

  3   52  Mižíková Tamara      030307 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               44,97   

  4  150  Kundľová Nina        030828 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   44,47   

  5  116  Baňasová Zuzana      040105 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              44,28   

  6   95  Semančíková Soňa     021230 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          41,97   

  7   58  Uhrínová Kristína    010911 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               39,10   

  8    6  Ferencová Alexandra  021031  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       38,55   

  9   75  Navrátilová Vendula  010720 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        37,80   

 10  165  Vaňová Diana         030817 ZŠ Ľubotice                      37,70   

 11  181  Daňková Paulína      020701  Prešov ELBA                     36,17   

 12  157  Šimková Alena        050922 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   35,06   

      44  Ivanecká Denisa      021110 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               35,06   

 14   19  Tomková Diana        021015  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       34,22   



 15   70  Kakaščíková Petra    030612 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        34,00   

 16   89  Marianovičová Karen  010823 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          33,23   

 17   80  Bartková Janka       030703 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          31,68   

 18   21  Balážová Emma        020910 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              30,25   

 19  106  Ferencová Natália    020821 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   29,02   

 20   27  Jakabčinová Miroslav 030629 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              28,60   

 21   34  Prámníková Martina   030305 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              28,13   

 22  166  Tomková Laura        030226 ZŠ Ľubotice                      23,42   

 23  108  Hurajtová Mariana    020911 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   22,20   

 

kriket finále        žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  132  Uličná Antónia       010925 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              53,30   

  2   79  Vaňová Nelly         020923 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        51,41   

  3   52  Mižíková Tamara      030307 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               45,68   

  4  150  Kundľová Nina        030828 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   44,47   

  5  116  Baňasová Zuzana      040105 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              44,28   

  6   95  Semančíková Soňa     021230 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          43,11   

  7    6  Ferencová Alexandra  021031  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       39,93   

  8   58  Uhrínová Kristína    010911 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               39,10  

 

 

výška                žiačky                              

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  133  Uličná Patrícia      010922 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               140    

  2   62  Batešková Dáša       020619 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         135    

     163  Hajduková Barbora    040502 ZŠ Ľubotice                       135    

  4  130  Sučková Timea        041203 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               130    

     180  Kulik Kristyna       011029  Prešov ELBA                      130    

      58  Uhrínová Kristína    010911 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                130    

     150  Kundľová Nina        030828 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    130    

  8  160  Fetaľová Lívia       030903 ZŠ Ľubotice                       125    

  9   36  Sedláčková Ivana     001227 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               120    

 10   95  Semančíková Soňa     021230 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           115    

      54  Olejárová Katarína   020919 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                115    

 12  115  Šitarová Timea       010803 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    110    

      73  Macejová Nikola      031223 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         110    

      42  Hirková Andrea       030820 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                110    

      24  Budaiová kristína    010927 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               110    

     164  Klimovičová Slávka   031001 ZŠ Ľubotice                       110    

 17   84  Jurčenková Katarína  010929 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           105    

      70  Kakaščíková Petra    030612 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie           0      

     110  Marcinčinová Tamara  010827 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                      0      

 20   81  Gregová Nikola       020826 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora            95    

 

 

štafeta 4x60m        žiačky                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1       štafeta A                   Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              34,06   

  2       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        34,80   

  3       štafeta B                   Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              34,86   

  4       štafeta 4x60m               ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   35,95   

  5       štafeta 4x60m B             ZŠ Ľubotice                      36,10   

  6       štafeta 4x60m A             Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          36,22   

  7       štafeta 4x60m               ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   36,32   

  8       štafeta 4x60m                Prešov ELBA                     36,40   

  9       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               36,50   

 10       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               37,15   

 11       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              37,29   

 12       štafeta 4x60m A             ZŠ Ľubotice                      37,87   

 13       štafeta 4x60m                Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       38,40   

 14       štafeta 4x60m B             Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          39,65   



  

                                                             

 

60m          žiaci                                                  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   69  Hurka Tomáš          011023 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,63   

  2  101  Bugna Ľuboš          020925 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    7,70   

  3  169  Poláček Adam         020325 ZŠ Ľubotice                       7,96   

  4  182  Spodniak Jakub       020211  Prešov ELBA                      7,98   

  5   29  Kišš Dávid           030126 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               7,99   

  6   13  Malatinec Matúš      020613  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        8,10   

  7   57  Škrepták Matej       021116 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,20   

  8   16  Nešťák Christián     010823  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        8,25   

  9   64  Cicoň Christofer     021119 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         8,26   

 10   99  Aštary Roman         020703 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    8,27   

 11   78  Kronauer Tomáš              Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         8,28   

 12    4  Blaščák Daniel       010820  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        8,32   

 13   97  Štefančin Juraj      010127 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           8,34   

     147  Havrila Eduard       020623 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    8,34   

 15  131  Svat Patrik          020102 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,35   

 16   35  Revák Vratko         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               8,36   

 17   87  Kundrík Michal       010625 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           8,37   

 18  129  Samseli Ján          020718 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,38   

 19  107  Gubčík Dávid         030306 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    8,41   

 20   43  Hudák Damián         020321 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,45   

      55  Sendža                      Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,45   

 22   31  Lipovský Marek       020614 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               8,46   

 23  183  Fäh Marko            020414  Prešov ELBA                      8,47   

 24   88  Marchevka Maxim      011001 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           8,53   

 25  167  Sopko Tomáš          021015 ZŠ Ľubotice                       8,65   

 26  144  Bilý Miroslav        021211 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    8,71   

 27  168  Ďurica Slavomír      020606 ZŠ Ľubotice                       8,90   

 28  184  Roba Richard         031006  Prešov ELBA                     10,20  

 

 

 

60m finále                 žiaci                                                  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   69  Hurka Tomáš          011023 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,70   

  2  101  Bugna Ľuboš          020925 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    7,76   

  3  182  Spodniak Jakub       020211  Prešov ELBA                      7,90   

  4  169  Poláček Adam         020325 ZŠ Ľubotice                       7,97   

  5   29  Kišš Dávid           030126 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               8,15   

 

  

 

1000m                žiaci                                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  152  Očipa Lukáš          010512 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                  3:05,29  

  2  117  Chovanec Adam        030930 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova             3:08,37  

  3  171  Talian Jozef         020225 ZŠ Ľubotice                     3:08,91  

  4   31  Lipovský Marek       020614 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská             3:08,92  

  5  101  Bugna Ľuboš          020925 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                  3:09,37  

  6  172  Kočan Jakub          040731 ZŠ Ľubotice                     3:11,71  

  7   47  Kapraľ Richard       020722 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka              3:12,11  

  8   67  Ferenc Samuel        010914 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie       3:12,52  

  9   71  Kubica Matúš         010404 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie       3:12,83  

 10   25  Gaži Kristián        020223 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská             3:13,35  

 11    1  Anderko Samuel       021214  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša      3:14,32  

 12   57  Škrepták Matej       021116 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka              3:15,02  

 13   30  Lichvár Martin       020206 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská             3:16,79  

 14   83  Horvat Adam          030626 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora         3:22,26  

 15   45  Ivanko Pavol         020119 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka              3:25,82  

 16  119  Olejar Martin        010301 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova             3:31,95  



 17  109  Kočiš Adam           020715 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                  3:45,16  

      17  Poláček René         020204  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša           NF  

      96  Spišiak Samuel       040129 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora              NF  

 

guľa                 žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  175  Rychvalský Samuel    020520 ZŠ Ľubotice                      11,42   

  2  118  Gazdačko Erik        010708 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              11,38   

  3  105  Ferenc Ján           010727 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   10,26   

  4   35  Revák Vratko         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,76   

  5  176  Kresanič Peter       020118 ZŠ Ľubotice                       9,68   

  6   11  Kominko Dávid        010524  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        9,62   

      66  Martaus Marko               Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         9,62   

  8   23  Bardák Šimon         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,27   

  9   41  Hirka Lukáš          030211 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                9,04   

 10  126  Magura Samuel        011003 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               9,02   

 11  146  Dlugoš Kristián      010103 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    9,01   

 12  125  Krompaský Matej      020309 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               8,98   

 13   91  Pastír Viliam        011026 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           8,93   

 14  144  Bilý Miroslav        021211 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    8,85   

 15   28  Kappa Sebastián      021213 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               8,47   

 16   40  Bošanský Samuel      020804 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                8,37   

 17  168  Ďurica Slavomír      020606 ZŠ Ľubotice                       7,75   

      12  Makuch Márius        030320  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        7,75   

 19   72  Kubica Matúš         011228 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         7,68   

 20   83  Horvat Adam          030626 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           6,45  

 

guľa finále          žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  118  Gazdačko Erik        010708 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              11,92   

  2  175  Rychvalský Samuel    020520 ZŠ Ľubotice                      11,82   

  3  105  Ferenc Ján           010727 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   10,26   

  4   35  Revák Vratko         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,76   

  5  176  Kresanič Peter       020118 ZŠ Ľubotice                       9,68   

  6   66  Martaus Marko               Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         9,62   

  7   23  Bardák Šimon         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               9,27   

  8   41  Hirka Lukáš          030211 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                9,04   

 

kriket               žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   38  Surňák Ján           021026 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              67,15   

  2  102  Červeňák Sebastián   011112 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   65,72   

  3  176  Kresanič Peter       020118 ZŠ Ľubotice                      64,97   

  4   11  Kominko Dávid        010524  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       63,23   

  5   67  Ferenc Samuel        010914 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        61,27   

  6  175  Rychvalský Samuel    020520 ZŠ Ľubotice                      59,90   

  7   12  Makuch Márius        030320  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       59,68   

  8  177  Čižik Michal                ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   56,73   

  9   68  Frajtko Kristián     010930 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        56,65   

 10   40  Bošanský Samuel      020804 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               56,20   

 11   26  Guľaša Kristián      010802 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              54,64   

 12  156  Šimko Viliam         020220 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   54,08   

 13  146  Dlugoš Kristián      010103 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   52,87   

 14   87  Kundrík Michal       010625 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          52,74   

 15   41  Hirka Lukáš          030211 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               51,60   

 16  118  Gazdačko Erik        010708 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              50,73   

 17  185  Bujňák Kristián      010216  Prešov ELBA                     50,07   

 18   91  Pastír Viliam        011026 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          47,45   

 19  126  Magura Samuel        011003 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              42,51   

 20   98  Šurima Michal        040225 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          41,70   

     155  Šimko Samuel         030804 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   0 ,    

 

 

 



kriket finále        žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  176  Kresanič Peter       020118 ZŠ Ľubotice                      67,80   

  2   38  Surňák Ján           021026 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              67,15   

  3  175  Rychvalský Samuel    020520 ZŠ Ľubotice                      66,90   

  4   67  Ferenc Samuel        010914 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        66,55   

  5  102  Červeňák Sebastián   011112 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   65,72   

  6   11  Kominko Dávid        010524  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       63,65   

  7   12  Makuch Márius        030320  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       60,51   

  8  177  Čižik Michal                ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   60,40  

 

výška                žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  124  Kovaľ Patrik         010911 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               160    

  2  149  Komorník Jakub       010808 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    150    

  3  100  Bahleda Martin       020115 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    150    

  4   51  Mičo Benjamín        030519 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                145    

  5  134  Vranik Sebastián     030709 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               145    

  6  173  Lukáč Samuel         030705 ZŠ Ľubotice                       140    

  7  123  Káňa Tadeáš          010417 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               135    

  8   63  Brilla Juraj         030222 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         135    

  9   20  Bača Tomáš           010817 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               135    

 10   60  Baka Timotej         030211 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         135    

 11   18  Smelý Tomáš          030314  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        135    

 12   45  Ivanko Pavol         020119 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                130    

 13   29  Kišš Dávid           030126 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               130    

      28  Kappa Sebastián      021213 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               130    

 15  174  Biščák Tomáš         030704 ZŠ Ľubotice                       125    

      93  Rečičár Kamil        020226 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           0      

      97  Štefančin Juraj      010127 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           0      

      14  Mišenčík Erik        010727  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        0      

      98  Šurima Michal        040225 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           0    

 

 

 

diaľka               žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   69  Hurka Tomáš          011023 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         554    

  2   16  Nešťák Christián     010823  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        489    

  3  171  Talian Jozef         020225 ZŠ Ľubotice                       485    

  4   64  Cicoň Christofer     021119 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         476    

  5  149  Komorník Jakub       010808 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    473    

  6  134  Vranik Sebastián     030709 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               472    

  7   99  Aštary Roman         020703 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    470    

  8  155  Šimko Samuel         030804 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    468    

  9  169  Poláček Adam         020325 ZŠ Ľubotice                       465    

 10  129  Samseli Ján          020718 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               463    

 11   88  Marchevka Maxim      011001 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           461    

 12   26  Guľaša Kristián      010802 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               450    

 13   63  Brilla Juraj         030222 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         440    

 14  125  Krompaský Matej      020309 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               435    

 15   82  Grejták Matúš        010516 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora           429    

      48  Kostelník Kristián   020109 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                429    

 17  170  Kočan Samuel         040731 ZŠ Ľubotice                       424    

 18  109  Kočiš Adam           020715 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    422    

 19   43  Hudák Damián         020321 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                420    

 20   14  Mišenčík Erik        010727  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        417    

 21   30  Lichvár Martin       020206 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská               413    

 22   51  Mičo Benjamín        030519 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka                408    

 23  141  Púchovský Jakub      020614 Prešov ZŠ Važecká                 405   

 

 

 

 



diaľka finale        žiaci                               

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   69  Hurka Tomáš          011023 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         554    

  2   99  Aštary Roman         020703 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                    507    

  3  171  Talian Jozef         020225 ZŠ Ľubotice                       497    

  4   16  Nešťák Christián     010823  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša        492    

  5   64  Cicoň Christofer     021119 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie         476    

  6  149  Komorník Jakub       010808 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    473    

  7  134  Vranik Sebastián     030709 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova               472    

  8  155  Šimko Samuel         030804 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                    468    

 

 

300m                 žiaci                                                  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  124  Kovaľ Patrik         010911 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              40,92   

  2   13  Malatinec Matúš      020613  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       42,00   

  3  111  Poráč Titus          030121 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   42,50   

  4   10  Jurko Dominik        010904  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       42,66   

  5  123  Káňa Tadeáš          010417 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              42,95   

  6  100  Bahleda Martin       020115 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   43,02   

  7   38  Surňák Ján           021026 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              43,15   

  8   47  Kapraľ Richard       020722 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               43,40   

  9  131  Svat Patrik          020102 Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              44,18   

 10   48  Kostelník Kristián   020109 Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               44,35   

 11  152  Očipa Lukáš          010512 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   44,57   

 12   82  Grejták Matúš        010516 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          44,81   

 13   68  Frajtko Kristián     010930 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        44,85   

 14  183  Fah Marko            020414  Prešov ELBA                     46,20   

 15   60  Baka Timotej         030211 Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        46,96   

 16  147  Havrila Eduard       020623 ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   47,10   

 17   78  Kronauer Tomáš              Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        47,35   

 18  107  Gubčík Dávid         030306 ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   47,45   

 19  170  Kočan Samuel         040731 ZŠ Ľubotice                      48,08   

 20   96  Spišiak Samuel       040129 Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          48,20   

 21   20  Bača Tomáš           010817 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              48,47   

 22  167  Sopko Tomáš          021015 ZŠ Ľubotice                      48,76   

 23  177  Čižik Michal                ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   52,12   

 24   23  Bardák Šimon         020519 Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              52,36   

 25  182  Spodniak Jakub       020211  Prešov ELBA                     58,55   

 26   55  Sendža                      Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               63,87   

      18  Smelý Tomáš          030314  Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša           NP  

 

  

štafeta 4x60m        žiaci                                                  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1       štafeta A                   Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              30,80   

  2       štafeta 4x60m               ZŠ s MŠ Svinia                   31,25   

  3       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Lesnícka               31,35   

  4       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Májové námestie        31,43   

  5       štafeta 4x60m               ZŠ Ľubotice                      31,73   

  6       štafeta 4x60m               Prešov ZŠ Bajkalská              31,96   

  7       štafeta 4x60m A             Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          32,16   

  8       štafeta 4x60m               ZŠ Veľký Šariš                   32,32   

  9       štafeta B                   Prešov ZŠ Šmeralova              32,52   

 10       štafeta 4x60m                Prešov G a ZŠ sv.Mikuláša       32,75   

 11       štafeta 4x60m B             Prešov ZŠ Mirka Nešpora          34,10   

 12       štafeta 4x60m                Prešov ELBA                     34,77   

 



    



  

  



  



 


